## THE NEW NORTHERN IRELAND ASSEMBLY

Matters referred by the Secretary of State: Report by the First Minister (Designate) and the Deputy First Minister (Designate)

## Correction:

In Annex 2: Standing Order 21: Determination by the First Minister (Designate) and the Deputy First Minister (Designate) please note the following correction.

In column 1 and 2 of the table delete "Minister of Enterprise, Trade and Development" and insert "Minister of Enterprise, Trade and Investment".

A corrected copy of Annex 2 is attached.

15 February 1999

## STANDING ORDER 21: DETERMINATION BY THE FIRST MINISTER (DESIGNATE) AND THE DEPUTY FIRST MINISTER (DESIGNATE)

In accordance with Standing Order 21 of the Initial Standing Orders of the New Northern Ireland Assembly, we hereby determine:

- a. that there shall be ten Ministerial offices as set out in column 1 of the Table below; and
- b. that the holder of each such office shall, as from the day appointed under section 3(1) of the Northern Ireland Act 1998, be in charge of the Northern Ireland Department specified in relation to that office in column 2 of the Table and shall exercise the functions of Minister of that Department.

## TABLE

Column 1	Column 2
Minister of Agriculture and Rural Development	Department of Agriculture and Rural Development
Minister of Culture, Arts and Leisure	Department of Culture, Arts and Leisure
Minister of Education	Department of Education
Minister of Enterprise, Trade and Investment	Department of Enterprise, Trade and Investment
Minister of the Environment	Department of the Environment
Minister of Finance and Personnel	Department of Finance and Personnel
Minister of Health, Social Services and Public Safety	Department of Health, Social Services and Public Safety
Minister of Higher and Further Education, Training and Employment	Department of Higher and Further Education, Training and Employment
Minister for Regional Development	Department for Regional Development
Minister for Social Development	Department for Social Development

Rt Hon David Trimble MP Séamus Mallon MP

15 February 1999